
FINANCIAL  CAMPAIGN  REPORT

TO:  Elyse  Sul €ivan,  Millcreek  City  Recorder

Name  of  Candidate: Thom  DeSirant

Street  Address  or  Alternate  Address:

Millcreek,  Utah  Zip: 84106

Phone:  385-202-4594

Office:  Millcreek  City  Council  District  2

3636  S 1100  E

1. Total  contributions  (from  Form  "A"  on page

2)

2. Total  campaign  expenses (from  Form  "B"  on

page 3)

3. Balance  at the end of this reporting  period

TOT  ALS  FROM  TOT  ALS  FROM  CUMULATI17E
+  =

LAST  REPORT  THIS  REPORT  Rli.PORT

$56,.:')1 13 $3,425.00 $59,816  13

18930.38  $ 11,866.05 $30,796.43

$37,460.75  $ (8,441.05)  $ 29,019.70

I do hereby  certify  tliat,  to tlie best  of  mv  laiowledge,  all receipts  and expenditires  have  been reported  for  tlie

period  beginning  10/3/2025  and ending  10/23/2025  and that  tliere  are no bills  or obligations  oritstanding  and

unpaid  except  as set forth  in this  report.

Date tD[>l/";z Signed
j/



ITEMIZED  CONTRIBUTION  REPORT (FORM  "A")

Date

Received

10/21/2025

"l O/20/2025

10/16/2025

10/1  5/2025

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

IO/I  5/2025

10/1  5/2025

10/I  5/2025

I O/1 5/2025

10/1  5/2025

10/15/2025

10/I  5/2025

IO/1  3/2025

10/11  /2025

10/7/2025

10/6/2025

10/5/2025

10/5/2025

Name  of Contributor

Tim Fluetsch

Russell  Sorensen

Brad  Dickter

Russell  Platt

Robert  Brough

Dee  Hansen

Steven  Merrill

Ryan  Deeter

Amy  Littleton

Tracy  Thomas

Turner  Bitton

Weston  Clark

Chris  Wharton

Ann  King

Karen  Kwan

Matthew  Fonken

Company

United  Steelworkers

District  12

Committee  To Elect  Carol

Spackman  Moss

Owens  For  Utah

Amount

$800.00

$500.00

$200.00

$50.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$200.00

$250.00

$IOO.OO

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$100.00

$mO.OO

$250.00

$100.00

$25.00

In Kind

Amount

TOTAL 53,425.00  !>



ITEMIZED  EXPENDITURE  REPORT  (FORM  "B")

Date  of

Expenditure

10/5/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

I0/6/2025

10/7/2025

10/7/2025

10/9/2025

10/9/2025

10/11/2025

10/12/2025

IO/1  4/2025

10/14/2025

10/1  4/2025

10/-l  5/2025

10/I  6/2025

10/1  7/2025

10/23/2025

10/23/2025

Person  or  Organization  To Whom

Expenditure  was  made

Blue  Copper  2000

Greenhouse  Effect

Elevate  Strategies

Elevate  Strategies

Tissot

Elevate  Strategies

Elevate  Strategies

Beaumont  Bakery  & Cafe

Tissot

Equality  Utah

Cherie  Wood  for  South  Salt  Lake

Elevate  Strategies

UPMA  SLC

VValmart

Votebuilder

City  Journals

Second  Summit  Cider

Act  Blue

Sun  Print

Purpose  of Expenditure

Donor  Meeting

Coffee  Meeting

Campaign  management

Direct  Mail

Fundraising

Texting

Direct  Mail

Campaign  meal  with  endorser

Direct  Mail

Donation

Donation

Ad Buy

Parking  for  Fundraiser

Candy  for  event

Robocall

Advertisement

Event  Space

Gross  card  processing  fees

Direct  Mail

Amount

$5.25

$5.46

$1,ooo.oo

$1 ,325.09

$800.00

$344.41

$1,677.03

$47.75

$256.17

$50.00

$100.00

$4,000.00

$10.00

$25.56

$122.40

$540.00

$188.46

$24.39

$1 ,344.08

TOTAL $11,866.05


