

received ES
10/27/25



FINANCIAL CAMPAIGN REPORT

TO: Elyse Sullivan, Millcreek City Recorder

Name of Candidate: Thom DeSirant

Street Address or Alternate Address: 3636 S 1100 E

Millcreek, Utah Zip: 84106

Phone: 385-202-4594

Office: Millcreek City Council District 2

	TOTALS FROM LAST REPORT	+ TOTALS FROM THIS REPORT	= CUMULATIVE REPORT
1. Total contributions (from Form "A" on page 2)	<u>\$56,391.13</u>	<u>\$3,425.00</u>	<u>\$59,816.13</u>
2. Total campaign expenses (from Form "B" on page 3)	<u>18930.38</u>	<u>\$ 11,866.05</u>	<u>\$30,796.43</u>
3. Balance at the end of this reporting period	<u>\$37,460.75</u>	<u>\$ (8,441.05)</u>	<u>\$ 29,019.70</u>

I do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, all receipts and expenditures have been reported for the period beginning 10/3/2025 and ending 10/23/2025 and that there are no bills or obligations outstanding and unpaid except as set forth in this report.

Date 10/27/25

Signed 

ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTION REPORT (FORM "A")

Date Received	Name of Contributor	Company	Amount	In Kind Amount
10/21/2025		United Steelworkers District 12	\$800.00	
10/20/2025	Tim Fluetsch		\$500.00	
10/16/2025	Russell Sorensen		\$200.00	
10/15/2025	Brad Dickter		\$50.00	
10/15/2025		Committee To Elect Carol Spackman Moss	\$100.00	
10/15/2025		Owens For Utah	\$250.00	
10/15/2025	Russell Platt		\$250.00	
10/15/2025	Robert Brough		\$200.00	
10/15/2025	Dee Hansen		\$250.00	
10/15/2025	Steven Merrill		\$100.00	
10/15/2025	Ryan Deeter		\$25.00	
10/15/2025	Amy Littleton		\$50.00	
10/15/2025	Tracy Thomas		\$25.00	
10/13/2025	Turner Bitton		\$50.00	
10/11/2025	Weston Clark		\$100.00	
10/7/2025	Chris Wharton		\$100.00	
10/6/2025	Ann King		\$250.00	
10/5/2025	Karen Kwan		\$100.00	
10/5/2025	Matthew Fonken		\$25.00	
TOTAL			\$3,425.00	\$ -

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURE REPORT (FORM "B")

Date of Expenditure	Person or Organization To Whom Expenditure was made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
10/5/2025	Blue Copper 2000	Donor Meeting	\$5.25
10/6/2025	Greenhouse Effect	Coffee Meeting	\$5.46
10/6/2025	Elevate Strategies	Campaign management	\$1,000.00
10/6/2025	Elevate Strategies	Direct Mail	\$1,325.09
10/6/2025	Tissot	Fundraising	\$800.00
10/7/2025	Elevate Strategies	Texting	\$344.41
10/7/2025	Elevate Strategies	Direct Mail	\$1,677.03
10/9/2025	Beaumont Bakery & Cafe	Campaign meal with endorser	\$47.75
10/9/2025	Tissot	Direct Mail	\$256.17
10/11/2025	Equality Utah	Donation	\$50.00
10/12/2025	Cherie Wood for South Salt Lake	Donation	\$100.00
10/14/2025	Elevate Strategies	Ad Buy	\$4,000.00
10/14/2025	UPMA SLC	Parking for Fundraiser	\$10.00
10/14/2025	Walmart	Candy for event	\$25.56
10/15/2025	Votebuilder	Robocall	\$122.40
10/16/2025	City Journals	Advertisement	\$540.00
10/17/2025	Second Summit Cider	Event Space	\$188.46
10/23/2025	Act Blue	Gross card processing fees	\$24.39
10/23/2025	Sun Print	Direct Mail	\$1,344.08
TOTAL			\$ 11,866.05